PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5182994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMCOR GROUP GMBH	06/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCOR RIGID PLASTICS USA, LLC
Street Address:	THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, 1209 ORANGE STREET,
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29138434
Application Number:	29158502
Application Number:	29148046
Application Number:	29148606
Application Number:	29148047
Application Number:	29148607
Application Number:	29152937
Application Number:	29174579
Application Number:	29189622
Application Number:	29177267
Application Number:	29174580
Application Number:	29177269
Application Number:	29189637
Application Number:	29197686
Application Number:	29205662
Application Number:	29205663
Application Number:	29214341
Application Number:	29226160
Application Number:	29229469
Application Number:	29271288

PATENT REEL: 047130 FRAME: 0004

505136231

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330048
Application Number:	29377114
Application Number:	29377118
Application Number:	29399467
Application Number:	29399470
Application Number:	29413311
Application Number:	29519194
Application Number:	29519366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/FV/AmcorGroup/GmbH2018-054/AG/28DN/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed - Amcor Rigid Plastics USA LLC#page1.tif source=Deed - Amcor Rigid Plastics USA LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047130 FRAME: 0005

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amcor Group GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung organized under the laws of Switzerland, with a place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 34, 8050 Zurich, Switzerland owns the United States Design(s) (the "Design(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Amcor Rigid Plastics USA, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington DE 19801, United States desires to acquire all rights to the Design(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Design(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Design(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Design(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 21st June 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

Ameor Group GmbH

By: 🔏	0/1/101/1 /10 0
Name:	
	Nicola Watts Othen
Title;	Authorised Signatory
Date:	2 Ochber 155
Amcor Ri	gid Plastics USA, LLC
Ву:	
Name:	No.
	tan Doyle
Title:	Authorised Signatory
Date: 2	N OC 18

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number	P Grant Number
U.S.A.	29/138434	D499021
U.S.A	29/158502	0474695
U.S.A.	29/148046	D467813
U.S.A.	29/148606	D466414
U,S,A.	29/148047	D467503
U.S.A	29/148607	D489897
Ü.S.A	29/152937	0476570
U.S.A.	29/174579	0491809
U.S.A.	29/189622	D507971
U.S.A.	29/177267	D492902
U.S.A.	29/174580	D491812
U.S.A.	29/177269	D491806
U.S.A.	29/189637	D529385
U.S.A.	29/197686	D525528
U.S.A	29/205662	D515929
U.S.A	29/205663	O515930
U.S.A	29/214341	0534080
U.S.A.	29/226160	D531508
U.S.A.	29/229469	D532693
U.S.A.	29/271288	1)571214
U.S.A	29/330048	0500122
U.S.A.	29/377114	0669356
Ú.S.A.	29/377118	D870175
US,Å:	29/399487	£)\$74702
U.S.A	29/593470	0.674284
U.S.A.	29/413311	0704062
12.34	29/519194	
U.S.A.	29/519366	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047130 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 10/11/2018